Race Date

Fenton Sectional Cross Country Meet

November 02, 19

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Team

Chicago (Latin)

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col

Vernon Hills

Oak Park (Fenwick)

River Forest (Trinity)

Wheaton (St. Francis)

Mundelein (Carmel)

Arlington Heights (St. Vi

Glen Ellyn (Glenbard

Chicago (Payton)

Chicago (Northside)

Bensenville (Fenton)

Chicago (Resurrection)

Norridge (Ridgewood)

Chicago (De La Salle)

Chicago (Mather)

Elmwood Park

Results By Racing Expectations

Team Summary Results

Girls

Girls

Class - G General

Top 5
Places

39

Top 5 Times:
52

Top 5 Times:
86

Top 5 Times:
87

Top 5 Times:
191

Top 5 Times:
197

Top 5 Times:
200

Top 5 Times:
211

Top 5 Times:
218

Top 5 Times:
233

Top 5 Times:
297

Top 5 Times:
371

Top 5 Times:
442

Top 5 Times:
444

Top 5 Times:
446

Top 5 Times:
448

Top 5 Times:

460
Top 5 Times:

1:38:42.2

4 5 8
1:40:50.4

3 9 17
1:42:04.8
10 13 16
1:42:34.9

14 27 35
1:47:34.9

12 39 41
1:47:45.4

23 30 31
1:47:28.4

6 44 49
1:48:20.6

24 36 40
1:48:58.6

28 38 42
1:49:25.7

21 47 48
1:53:14.0

50 74 75
1:56:41.7

81 87 88
2:01:56.8

45 69 103
2:03:47.3
26 85 94
2:04:33.9
68 71 86
2:03:03.9

66 78 101
2:04:03.8

Finishers

4
11

15

25

19

55

52

51

54

57

62

89

80

90

105

118

110

107

5
18

20

32

29

60

53

65

58

61

63

92

83

96

122

123

113

108

6*
50

22

34

43

67

56

72

77

79

64

104

95

99

128

121

116

33

37

46

76

70

73

109

93

82

111

98

106

131

127

126
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Race Date Fenton Sectional Cross Country Meet

November 02, 19

Place Team

18 Chicago (Noble/ITW

19 Chicago (Noble/Bulls)
Inc. Chicago (Noble/Muchin)
Inc. Chicago (Amundsen)
Inc. Chicago (Lake View)
Inc. Chicago (Little Village)
Inc. Chicago (Senn)
Inc. Chicago (Steinmetz)

Results By Racing Expectations

Team Summary Results

Girls
Girls

Class - G General

Top 5
Places

530

Top 5 Times:

557

Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 2 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 2 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers

Top 5 Times:

................. Finishers

1 2 3 4 5 6

7*

97 100 102 114 117 124 125

2:09:51.5

91 112 115 119 120 129 130

2:12:10.2

11/02/19 12:09:23 PM



Race Date
November 02, 19

Fenton Sectional Cross Country Meet

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 1293
2 2 1289
3 3 1758
4 4 1556
5 5 1553
6 6 1149
7 7 1287
8 8 1554
9 9 1753
10 10 1716
11 11 1291
12 12 1784
13 13 1717
14 14 1747
15 15 1555
16 16 1723
17 17 1764
18 18 1290
19 19 1713
20 20 1566
21 21 1813
22 22 1562
23 23 1652
24 24 1630
25 25 1761
26 26 1271
27 27 1742
28 28 1831
29 29 1720
30 30 1650
31 31 1654
32 32 1759
33 33 1564
34 34 1762
35 35 1745
36 36 1629
37 37 1763
38 38 1828
39 39 1780
40 40 1625
41 41 1787
42 42 1836
43 43 1718
44 44 1156
45 45 1695
46 46 1715

Ava Parekh

Bea Parr

Emma Wakefield
Lexi Affolter
Kristina Dalton
Katie Castelli
Marianne Mihas
Rhiannon O'Keefe
Carly Sear
Maggie O'Malley
McKenna Fellows
Minnie Rolston
Maria Quinn
Delaney Burns
Maddie Semmer
Bella Daley

Anna Todd

Olivia Syftestad
Marie O'Brien
Lexi Noonan

Elia Ton-That
Mia Trotter

Ezzie Posner
Kylie DeNardo
Reina Hill
Keyaira Moore
Kate Foley
Josephine Dziedzic
Mikaela Burns
Abigail Kuderna
Isabel Ashley
Rachel Ackerman
Zoey Holland
Rose Sheridan
Sylvia Ritzler
Ellie Stewart
Hannah Thomas
Hannah Bartels
Clare Kolker
Kelly Anderson
Leah Gaul
Catherine Foster
Delaney Seligmann
Maddie Reddin
Angela Borek
Katie Cahill

Results By Racing Expectations

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls

Class - G General

Team
Chicago (Latin)
Chicago (Latin)
Vernon Hills

Grade

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col JR
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col SR

Arlington Heights (St. Vi

Chicago (Latin)

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col SR

Vernon Hills
Oak Park (Fenwick)
Chicago (Latin)

Wheaton (St. Francis)

Oak Park (Fenwick)
River Forest (Trinity)

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col SR

Oak Park (Fenwick)
Vernon Hills
Chicago (Latin)
Oak Park (Fenwick)

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col FR

Chicago (Northside)

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col JR

Mundelein (Carmel)

Glen Ellyn (Glenbard

Vernon Hills

Chicago (De La Salle)

River Forest (Trinity)
Chicago (Payton)
Oak Park (Fenwick)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Vernon Hills

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col SO

Vernon Hills
River Forest (Trinity)

Glen Ellyn (Glenbard

Vernon Hills
Chicago (Payton)

Wheaton (St. Francis)
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard
Wheaton (St. Francis)

Chicago (Payton)
Oak Park (Fenwick)

Arlington Heights (St. Vi
Norridge (Ridgewood)

Oak Park (Fenwick)
1

Time Pace  Qualifier
18:29.6  6:10/M ™
19:23.7 6:28/M ™
19:38.8 6:33/M ™
19:48.3 6:36/M ™
19:52.6 6:38/M ™
19:58.2 6:39/M IND
20:02.6 6:41/M ™
20:06.0 6:42/M ™
20:09.4  6:43/M ™
20:18.1 6:46/M ™
20:18.5 6:46/M ™
20:20.0 6:47/M IND
20:21.2 6:47/M ™
20:21.5 6:47/M ™
20:25.9 6:49/M ™
20:26.4 6:49/M ™
20:27.0 6:49/M ™
20:27.6 6:49/M ™
20:34.1 6:51/M ™
20:37.6 6:53/M ™
20:42.7 6:54/M IND
20:43.9 6:55/M ™
20:44.7 6:55/M IND
20:48.5 6:56/M IND
20:49.0 6:56/M ™
20:50.0 6:57/M IND
20:51.5 6:57/M ™
20:52.9 6:58/M IND
20:55.0 6:58/M ™
20:58.5 7:00/M

20:58.6 7:00/M

21:00.3 7:00/M ™
21:10.4 7:03/M ™
21:17.1 7:06/M ™
21:24.3 7:08/M ™
21:29.0 7:10/M

21:29.8 7:10/M ™
21:30.4 7:10/M

21:36.0 7:12/IM

21:36.1 7:12/IM

21:39.3 7:13/M

21:40.7 7:14/M

21:43.1 7:14/M ™
21:43.4 7:14/M

21:43.6 7:15/M

21:48.6 7:16/M ™

11/02/19 12:08:38 PM



Race Date
November 02, 19

Fenton Sectional Cross Country Meet

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No

Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
(<5)
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

699

697
1154
1282
1657
1789
1792
1151
1746
1782
1632
1148
1173
1748
1624
1841
1833
1837
1662
1599
1743

672
1690
1791

675
1659
1653
1179
1172
1744
1155
1600
1907
1635
1169
1549
1838
1168
1283
1194

674
1548
1552
1807
1546
1500

Allison Feeney
Gwendolen Casey
Mary Grace Hegberg
Clare Hardiman
Brigid Hull

Emily Butz

Leann Ringsrud
Joy Bergstrom
Angela Lopez
Gillian Muniz
Alyssa Kain

Mia Raftery

Ally Durkowski
Amanda McGreal
Ali Salt

Lucia Roth
Caitlyn Fardy
Veronica Fuller
Nora Christensen
Gabi Szado
Annabel Halloran
Luna Colin

Aoife Lyons
Alyssa Falco
Maria Espinoza
Carly Sasman
Hannah Arends
Tania Miranda
Guadalupe Honorato
Mary Jacobs
Stella Raftery
Geti Zani
Angelina Villarreal
Maggie Riley
Amy Czauderna
Emma Kantor
Katie Gillespie
Audrey Benitez
Lizzie Nash
Mariana Gramajo
Yahaira Escobar
Maeve Hogan
Mary Stachula
Medina Karic
Rita Chandler
Dalilah Pedro

Results By Racing Expectations

Overall Finish List
Girls

Girls
Class - G General

Team
Chicago (Northside)
Chicago (Northside)
Arlington Heights (St. Vi
Chicago (Latin)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Wheaton (St. Francis)
Wheaton (St. Francis)
Arlington Heights (St. Vi
River Forest (Trinity)
Wheaton (St. Francis)
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard
Arlington Heights (St. Vi
Bensenville (Fenton)
River Forest (Trinity)
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard
Chicago (Payton)
Chicago (Payton)
Chicago (Payton)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Elmwood Park

River Forest (Trinity)
Chicago (Mather)
Norridge (Ridgewood)
Wheaton (St. Francis)
Chicago (Mather)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Bensenville (Fenton)
Bensenville (Fenton)
River Forest (Trinity)
Arlington Heights (St. Vi
Elmwood Park
Chicago (Steinmetz)
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard
Bensenville (Fenton)
Chicago (Resurrection)
Chicago (Payton)
Bensenville (Fenton)
Chicago (Latin)
Chicago (De La Salle)
Chicago (Mather)
Chicago (Resurrection)
Chicago (Resurrection)
Chicago (Northside)
Chicago (Resurrection)
Chicago (Noble/Bulls)

2

Grade
SO
SR
SO

Time Pace  Qualifier
21:48.8  7:16/M
21:49.5 7:17/M

21:51.1 7:17/M

21:54.7 7:18/M ™
21:55.3 7:18/M

21:56.5 7:19/M

22:13.4 7:24/M

22:17.5 7:26/M

22:23.8 7:28/M ™
22:24.6 7:28/M
22:28.5 7:30/M
22:30.3 7:30/M
22:329 7:31/M
22:33.7 7:31/M ™
22:36.3 7:32IM
22:37.2 7:32/M
22:44.4 7:35/M
22:47.4 7:36/M
22:51.1 7:37IM

22:51.7 7:37/IM
22:53.3 7:38/IM ™
22:55.4 7:38/M
22:57.1 7:39/M

23:.01.7 7:41/M
23:02.3 7:41/M
23:04.0 7:41/M
23:07.6 7:43/IM
23:08.9 7:43/M
23:12.3  7:44/M
23:18.5 7:46/M ™
23:35.1 7:52IM

23:38.0 7:53/M
23:39.9 7:53/M
23:42.4 7:54/M
23:43.4 7:54/M
23:46.7 7:56/M
23:53.3  7:58/M
24.04.0 8:01/M
24.07.8 8:03/M ™
24:10.8 8:04/M

24:19.0 8:06/M
24:23.4 8:08/M
24:24.0 8:08/M
24:24.3 8:08/M
24:25.7  8:09/M
24:26.7 8:09/M

11/02/19 12:08:38 PM



Race Date
November 02, 19

Fenton Sectional Cross Country Meet

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No

Name

93 92 698
94 93 1627
95 94 1266
9% 95 1178
97 96 1543
98 (<5) 606
99 97 1512
100 98 1171
101 (<5) 630
102 99 1550
103 100 1518
104 101 1607
105 102 1514
106 103 1692
107 104 1810
108 105 1696
109 (<5) 1879
110 106 1544
111 107 1603
112 (<5) 637
113 108 1596
114 109 1152
115 110 673
116 111 696
117 112 1298
118 113 676
119 114 1515
120 (<5) 1884
121 115 1297
122 116 1595
123 117 1516
124 118 1196
125 119 1295
126 120 1299
127 121 677
128 122 1698
129 123 1198
130 124 1519
131 125 1517
132 126 1605
133 127 670
134 (<5) 1530
135 128 1199
136 129 1296
137 130 1499
138 131 1195

Kathleen Clemenz
Abby Knight
Azucena Diaz
Samantha Matuk
Jaden de Guzman
Jacqueline Gamez
Janis Gomez
Lissette Hernandez
Alondra Delgado
Maddie Lawler
Griselda Flores
Allison Scheidt
Brittany Martinez
Paulina Placzek
Joselyn Santos
Daniel Herrera
Berenice Garcia
Rachael Lally
Angela Zamudio
Tereza Zavala
Dora Dill

Celia Carnel
Viridiana Correa
Julia Carlson
Ariana Mendes
Sydney Johnson
Paola Quizhpi
Mia Silva

lonie Avila

Alaa Abdelhadi
Areli Ramos
Christine Williams
Blanca Miranda
Mia Ballog
Mariam Khan
Clarisse Panlilio
Alexia Nagel
Claery Fernandez
Evelyn Rivera
Olivia Krezminski
Veronica Aguilar
Abigail Montero
Adeline Tassone
Michelle Rivera
Rubi Manzo
Dinah Ortiz

Results By Racing Expectations

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls

Class - G General

Team
Chicago (Northside)
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard
Chicago (De La Salle)
Bensenville (Fenton)
Chicago (Resurrection)
Chicago (Amundsen)
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Bensenville (Fenton)
Chicago (Lake View)
Chicago (Resurrection)
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Elmwood Park
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Norridge (Ridgewood)
Chicago (Northside)
Norridge (Ridgewood)
Chicago (Senn)
Chicago (Resurrection)
Elmwood Park
Chicago (Lake View)
Elmwood Park
Arlington Heights (St. Vi
Chicago (Mather)
Chicago (Northside)
Chicago (Noble/Bulls)
Chicago (Mather)
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Chicago (Senn)
Chicago (Noble/Bulls)
Elmwood Park
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Chicago (De La Salle)
Chicago (Noble/Bulls)
Chicago (Noble/Bulls)
Chicago (Mather)
Norridge (Ridgewood)
Chicago (De La Salle)
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Elmwood Park
Chicago (Mather)
Chicago (Noble/Muchin)
Chicago (De La Salle)
Chicago (Noble/Bulls)
Chicago (Noble/Bulls)
Chicago (De La Salle)

3

Grade

Time Pace  Qualifier
24:28.4  8:09/M
24:32.7 8:11/M
24:37.0 8:12/M
24:447  8:15/M
24:56.9 8:19/M
24:59.3  8:20/M
25:05.2 8:22/M
25:14.0 8:25/M
25:20.7  8:27/M
25:29.9 8:30/M
25:30.4  8:30/M
25:37.8  8:33/IM
25:41.3 8:34/M
25:455  8:35/M
25:46.5 8:36/M
25:48.5  8:36/M
25:48.7  8:36/M
25:50.3 8:37/M
25:51.7 8:37/M
26:02.3 8:41/M
26:04.4  8:41/M
26:09.1 8:43/M
26:12.5  8:44/M
26:14.2  8:45/M
26:24.0 8:48/M
26:34.6  8:52/M
26:35.4  8:52/M
26:40.2 8:53/M
26:41.6  8:54/M
26:52.5 8:58/M
26:59.0 9:00/M
27:06.7 9:02/M
27:12.4  9:04/M
27:25.3  9:08/M
27:29.3 9:10/M
27:32.4  9:11/M
27:49.2  9:16/M
27:51.0 9:17/M
28:11.9  9:24/M
28:20.0 9:27/M
28:24.8  9:28/M
28:27.6  9:29/M
29:00.5 9:40/M
29:37.8  9:53/M
29:40.9 9:54/M
30:22.8 10:08/M

11/02/19 12:08:39 PM



Fenton Sectional Cross Country Meet

Race Date
November 02, 19 Overall Finish List
Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7 Girls
Girls
Class - G General
Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace Qualifier
139 (<5) 647  Vanessa Cabral Chicago (Little Village) SR 34:24.7 11:28/M

Results By Racing Expectations 4 11/02/19 12:08:39 PM



